

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 566 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Dharampal

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Devendra Swaroop, Satya Prakash Sharma, Sohith Prakash Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Shri Ramesh Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report dated 14.03.2023, appellant no. 1 Dharam Pal, appellant no. 2 Jaswan Singh, appellant no. 3 Hodel Singh, appellant no. 4 Jaspal Singh and appellant no. 5 Hom Nidhi, have died on 01.07.2007, 02.03.2005, 14 years ago, 21.04.2011 and 25 years ago respectively. A detail report has been submitted by In-charge Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh, which is on record.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, present appeal stand abated for appellant No. 1 Dharam Pal, appellant no. 2 Jaswan Singh, appellant no. 3 Hodel Singh, appellant no. 4 Jaspal Singh and appellant no. 5 Hom Nidhi.

A fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant no. 6 has been filed.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 28.09.2023.

**Order Date :-** 14.9.2023

Ishan