

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 566 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Dharampal Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Satya Prakash Sharma, Sohit Prakash Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

The matter has been taken up in the revised list.

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants.

There is a resolution of the bar for no adverse, matter is adjourned for the day.

List this case in the additional cause list on 22.09.2025.

**Order Date :-** 6.8.2025

A. Prajapati