



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 566 of 1983**

Dharampal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Devendra Swaroop, Satya Prakash  
Sharma, Sohith Prakash Sharma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Mr. Sohith Prakash Sharma, learned Counsel for the appellants has sent his illness slip today.
2. Office is directed to prepare the paper-book.
3. List on 14.05.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**April 2, 2026**

Vijay